
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Deputy Commissioner
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Lead Corporations Counsel
JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) 
Senior Corporations Counsel
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER, 
 
  Complainant, 
 

vs. 
 
AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE CORP. 
doing business as AMERICAN BROKERS 
CONDUIT, MORTGAGESELECT, MARINA 
MORTGAGE, and/or COLUMBIA 
NATIONAL, INC. and AMERICAN HOME 
MORTGAGE SERVICING, INC. doing 
business as AMERICAN HOME MTG 
SERVICING 
 

Respondents. 
 

) File Nos.: 603-9862, 603-A869, et al. 
) 
) ORDER SETTING ASIDE DESIST AND 
) REFRAIN ORDER AGAINST AMERICAN 
) HOME MORTGAGE SERVICING, INC.   
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, and pursuant to the Stipulation entered into 

between American Home Mortgage Corp., American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc. and the 

California Corporations Commissioner on October 11, 2007, a copy of which is attached and 

incorporated herein as Exhibit A: 



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The Desist and Refrain Order issued by the Commissioner on August 3, 2007 is hereby set 

aside as to American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc. only.  This order is effective as of the date set 

forth below. 

Dated: October 15, 2007     
   Los Angeles, CA      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
         California Corporations Commissioner 

       
         By_____________________________ 
              Alan S. Weinger  

Lead Corporations Counsel   
 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

-2-


	Dated: October 15, 2007    
	   Los Angeles, CA      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD

