1				
2	California Corporations Commissioner 2 WAYNE STRUMPFER			
	Deputy Commissioner			
3				
4	Lead Corporations Counsel JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628)			
5	Senior Corporations Counsel Department of Corporations 320 West 4 th Street, Ste. 750			
6	Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181			
7	Attorneys for Complainant			
8				
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS			
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
11	1			
12	In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA) File Nos.: CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER,)	603-9862, 603-A869, et al.		
13	ORDER S	ETTING ASIDE DESIST AND		
14	' 	ORDER AGAINST AMERICAN ORTGAGE SERVICING, INC.		
15	5 vs.			
16	AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE CORF.			
17	doing business as AMERICAN BROKERS) CONDUIT, MORTGAGESELECT, MARINA)			
18	8 MORTGAGE, and/or COLUMBIA)			
19	9 NATIONAL, INC. and AMERICAN HOME) MORTGAGE SERVICING, INC. doing)			
20	business as AMERICAN HOME MTG) SERVICING)			
21	1			
22	2 Respondents.			
23	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, and purs	suant to the Stipulation entered into		
24	between American Home Mortgage Corp., American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc. and the			
25	5	California Corporations Commissioner on October 11, 2007, a copy of which is attached and		
26	incorporated herein as Exhibit A:			
27				
28	8			

1	The Desist and Refrain Order issued by the Commissioner on August 3, 2007 is hereby set		
2	aside as to American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc. only. This order is effective as of the date set		
3	forth below.		
4 5	Dated: October 15, 2007 Los Angeles, CA	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner	
6		-	
7		ByAlan S. Weinger	
8		Lead Corporations Counsel	
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			